

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,

Civil Action No.
1:18-cv-06658 (JSR)

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
and BANKERS CONSECO LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Cross-Claim and Third-Party Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No.
1:18-cv-12018 (JSR)

v.

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,

Cross-Claim and Third-Party Defendants.

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS FIRST AMENDED
COMPLAINT ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS CNO FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. AND
4086 ADVISORS, INC.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

I. THE RECEIVER DOES NOT IDENTIFY FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS IN HER FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT PLAUSIBLY SUGGESTING THAT CNO OR 40|86 ADVISORS ARE LIABLE TO PPCO.1

II. CNO AND 40|86 ADVISORS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO PERSONAL JURISDICTION IN NEW YORK.4

CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	6
<i>Charles Schwab Corp. v. Bank of Am. Corp.</i> , 883 F.3d 68 (2d Cir. 2018).....	5, 6
<i>First Capital Asset Mgmt. v. Brickellbrush, Inc.</i> , 218 F. Supp. 2d 369 (S.D.N.Y. 2002), <i>aff'd sub nom. First Capital Asset Mgmt. v. Satinwood, Inc.</i> , 385 F.3d 159 (2d Cir. 2004)	4
<i>In re Alston SA Sec. Litig.</i> , 406 F. Supp. 2d 433 (S.D.N.Y. 2005).....	3
<i>In re Dental Supplies Antitrust Litig.</i> , 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 153265 (E.D.N.Y. Sept. 20, 2017).....	7
<i>In re N. Sea Brent Crude Oil Futures Litig.</i> , 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 88316 (S.D.N.Y. June 8, 2017).....	7
<i>J.L.B. Equities, Inc. v. Ocwen Fin. Corp.</i> , 131 F. Supp. 2d 544 (S.D.N.Y. 2001).....	6
<i>Jazini by Jazini v. Nissan Motor Co.</i> , 148 F.3d 181 (2d Cir. 1998).....	5
<i>Kalin v. Xanboo, Inc.</i> , 526 F. Supp. 2d 392 (S.D.N.Y. 2007).....	3
<i>Kosovich v. Metro Homes, LLC</i> , 2009 WL 5171737 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 30, 2009)	2
<i>Lipton v. Cty. of Orange, N.Y.</i> , 315 F. Supp. 2d 434 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	1
<i>Ronar, Inc. v. Wallace</i> , 649 F. Supp. 310 (S.D.N.Y. 1986)	5
<i>Tera Grp., Inc. v. Citigroup, Inc.</i> , 2018 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 169625 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 28, 2018).....	4
<i>Whitaker v. Am. Telecasting, Inc.</i> , 261 F.3d 196 (2d Cir. 2001).....	6

RULES

CPLR § 302(a)(1)4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 8.....2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 9(b).....2

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(b)(1)2
